### 507966361 06/19/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8013499

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	1			
	Name			Execution Date	
ALEXANDER LEUBE				05/01/2023	
SIEGFRIED WAHL				05/09/2023	
LAND BADEN-WÜRTTE				05/31/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:		ZEISS VISION INTER		H	
Street Address:	_	STR. 27			
City:	AALEN				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	73430				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type					
Property Type		Numb	ber		
Property Type Application Number:		Numt 18181671	ber		
Application Number:			ber		
Application Number:	ATA	18181671	ber		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(202)618-9939			ful it will be sent
Application Number:	e sent to	18181671 (202)618-9939 • <b>the e-mail address</b>	first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	18181671 (202)618-9939 • <b>the e-mail address</b>	first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	18181671 (202)618-9939 • the e-mail address I; if that is unsucces	first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	18181671 (202)618-9939 <b>5 the e-mail address</b> I; if that is unsucces 2026189408	first; if that is u sful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	18181671 (202)618-9939 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> 2026189408 mail@tautz-ip.com TAUTZ & SCHUHMA 1200 G STREET, NW	first; if that is un sful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	18181671 (202)618-9939 <b>5 the e-mail address</b> <b>1; if that is unsucces</b> 2026189408 mail@tautz-ip.com TAUTZ & SCHUHMA	first; if that is un sful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	18181671 (202)618-9939 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> 2026189408 mail@tautz-ip.com TAUTZ & SCHUHMA 1200 G STREET, NW	first; if that is un sful, it will be se CHER LLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	18181671 (202)618-9939 <b>5 <i>the e-mail address</i></b> 2026189408 mail@tautz-ip.com TAUTZ & SCHUHMA 1200 G STREET, NM SUITE 800	first; if that is un sful, it will be se CHER LLC V 20005		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	18181671 (202)618-9939 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> 2026189408 mail@tautz-ip.com TAUTZ & SCHUHMA 1200 G STREET, NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C.	first; if that is un sful, it will be se CHER LLC V 20005		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	18181671 (202)618-9939 <b>o the e-mail address</b> 2026189408 mail@tautz-ip.com TAUTZ & SCHUHMA 1200 G STREET, NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. CZV1160P23U	first; if that is un sful, it will be se CHER LLC 20005 S ELMANN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	18181671 (202)618-9939 <b>o the e-mail address</b> 2026189408 mail@tautz-ip.com TAUTZ & SCHUHMA 1200 G STREET, NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. CZV1160P23U GEORG HASS	first; if that is un sful, it will be se CHER LLC 20005 S ELMANN		

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment Alexander Leube\_unterzeichnet#page1.tif source=Assignment Alexander Leube\_unterzeichnet#page2.tif source=Assignment Siegfried Wahl\_unterzeichnet#page1.tif source=Assignment Siegfried Wahl\_unterzeichnet#page2.tif source=Assignment Land Baden Wuerttemberg\_Uni Tuebingen\_unterzeichnet#page1.tif source=Assignment Land Baden Wuerttemberg\_Uni Tuebingen\_unterzeichnet#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063983 FRAME: 0814

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Alexander Leube, Auf dem Galgenberg 27, 73431 Aalen, Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMININGTHE REFRACTIVE ERROR OF AN EYE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Vision International GmbH, having a place of business at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Tautz & Schumacher LLC, 1200 G Street, NW, Suite 800, 20005 Washington, D.C., United States to insert here in parentheses (Application number 18/181671 filed 10.03.2023 and Confirmation number: 1868) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

	Amando Mar	<i>Ма</i> ц 01, 2023
	Signature	Date
	Alexander Leube	
	Typed or printed name	
Witnessed by:		
	Signature	Date
	Typed or printed name	
Witnessed by:		
	Signature	Date
	Typed or printed name	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

### Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Siegfried Wahl, Poststrasse 28/1, 73072 Donzdorf, Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMININGTHE REFRACTIVE ERROR OF AN EYE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Vision International GmbH, having a place of business at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Tautz & Schumacher LLC, 1200 G Street, NW, Suite 800, 20005 Washington, D.C., United States to insert here in

#### PATENT REEL: 063983 FRAME: 0817

parentheses (Application number 18/181671 filed 10.03.2023 and Confirmation number: 1868) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

	Salid Gal	May 09, 2023
	Signature	Dste
	Siegfried Wahl	
	Typed or printed name	
Witnessed by:		
	Signature	Date
	Typed or printed name	
Witnessed by:		
	Signature	Date
	Typed or printed name	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Land Baden-Württemberg vertreten durch die Universität Tübingen KöR, medizinische Fakultät, having a place of business at Geschwister-Scholl-Platz, 72074 Tübingen, Germany, hereinafter called assignor, is/will become the assignee of record of a share of the entire right, title and interest in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMININGTHE REFRACTIVE ERROR OF AN EYE and of the invention disclosed therein; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Vision International GmbH, having a place of business at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire our share of the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my/our share of the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our share of the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the assignee.

#### PATENT REEL: 063983 FRAME: 0819

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Tautz & Schumacher LLC, 1200 G Street, NW, Suite 800, 20005 Washington, D.C., United States to insert here in parentheses (Application number 18/181671 filed 10.03.2023 and Confirmation number: 1868) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Signature(s)

Sonntag Kaufmännische Direktorin Typed or printed name(s)

Title of person(s) signing

Land Baden-Württemberg vertreten durch die Universität Tübingen KöR,

<u>37.5.23</u> Date

medizinische Fakultät

Assignor name

Witnessed by:	llan	315723
	Signature	Date
	<u> Per. jur. Jugu'd Karl</u> Typed or printed name	Stabsstelle KV6
	Typed or printed name	Rechtsangelegenheiten
Witnessed by:	. la loll	37,5,23
	Signature	Date
	Ass. in This Voll	
	Typed of printed name Stabsstelle KV6	

Rechtsangelegenheiten (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)